NOTIFICATION

Department of Science and Technology Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar. Dated the 14th October, 2022

The Gujarat Biotechnology University Act, 2018. No: GN/06/GBU/102021/267/BT:-In exercise of the powers conferred by section 17(4) of the Gujarat Biotechnology University Act, 2018 the Government of Gujarat hereby appoints Shri Sudhir Vaid, Chairman and Managing Director, Concord Biotech Ltd, as the Chairman of Advisory Council of Gujarat Biotechnology University for a period of three years or till further orders, whichever is earlier.

By order and in the name of the Governor of Gujarat,

Deputy Secretary to Govt. of Gujarat, Department of Science and Technology

To: -

- Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Governor, Raj Bhavan, Gandhinagar.
- Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Swarnim-1, Gandhinagar.
- Personal Secretary to all the Ministers of Government of Gujarat, Swarnim Sankul -1, Gandhinagar.
- Personal Secretary to all the Ministers of Government of Gujarat, Swarnim Sankul -2, Gandhinagar.
- Leader of Opposition Government of Gujarat, Gujarat Vidhansabha, Gandhinagar.
- Personal Secretary to Chief Secretary to Government of Gujarat, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- Deputy Secretary to the Chief Secretary, Gujarat State, Gandhinagar
- Additional Chief Secretary / Principal Secretary / Secretary to the Government of Gujarat, All Department.
- The Director General, Gujarat Biotechnology University, Science and Technology Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- The Registrar, Gujarat Biotechnology University. GSBTM, Block No.11, 9th floor, Udhyog Bhavan, Gandhinagar.
- Personal Secretary to Secretary, Science & Technology Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- Accountant General, Ahmedabad/Rajkot
- Financial Advisor (DST), Finance Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar
- Pay & Accounts Officer, Gandhinagar.
- Residential Audit Officer, Gandhinagar.

- The Director of Information, Dr. J.M.Bhavan, Gandhinagar.
- Registrar of all the Universities.
- All Offices under Science & Technology Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar
- All Officers, Science & Technology Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar
- All Branches of Science & Technology Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- System Manager (For upload on Department's website).
- HRMS Cell, General Administration Department
- Deputy Section Officer's Select File/ Branch Select File.